
 

   

                          RFP Ref. No: UCO/DIT/3755/2021-22 Date: 21.01.2022                                                       Page: 1 / 4 

 

 

 

UCO BANK 

Department of Information Technology 

 

Request for Proposal (RFP) for Supply, Commissioning, Maintenance & Management of MPLS Link on Wired/RF 

RFP Ref. No: UCO/DIT/3755/2021-22 Date: 21.01.2022 

 

Amendments, Addendums and Corrigendum’s 

PART –III 

3. COMMERCIAL EVALUATION 

Clause 

No 

Existing Clause Modified Clause 

J 

a. In case more than one bidder(s) are evaluated with equal TCO, 

bidder with highest no. of feasible sites will be given 

precedence over other bidder (for same TCO) 

 

The Bidder needs to provide unit costs for link and services; Only 

unit rates for total sites would be considered for the TCO 

calculation purposes. One-time implementation cost of link at 

Branches (for category – A) should not be more than Rs. 3000/-, 

further, one-time implementation cost won’t be considered 

while calculating TCO of category – A links, however, OTC will 

be considered for Category-B links.  

b. In case more than one bidder(s) are evaluated with equal TCO, 

bidder with highest no. of feasible sites will be given precedence 

over other bidder (for same TCO) 

 

The Bidder needs to provide unit costs for link and services; Only unit 

rates for total sites would be considered for the TCO calculation 

purposes. Service provider 1 (SP1) as per Annexure-XXI should not 

quote One-time implementation cost of link for the Branches 

mentioned (for category – A). 

 

Further, Bidders other than Service provider 1 (SP1) as per Annexure-

XXI can quoted one-time implementation cost (OTC) of link at 

Branches (for category – A). However, OTC of each link 



 

   

                          RFP Ref. No: UCO/DIT/3755/2021-22 Date: 21.01.2022                                                       Page: 2 / 4 

 

 

implementation should not exceed the amount of Rs. 3000/-. Bank 

would consider this as maximum cap irrespective of OTC amount 

quoted above Rs. 3000/-.   

 

One-time implementation cost won’t be considered while 

calculating TCO of category – A links, however, OTC will be 

considered while calculating TCO for Category-B links.  

 

Further, Bidders can quote one-time implementation cost (OTC) of 

link at Branches (for category – A). However, SP1 (as per Annexure-

XXI ) can quote OTC for link implementation which will be applicable 

for those Branches where any network infra is changed at Branch 

end, to establish the same SP1 need to submit certificate duly signed 

by that particular Branch Head. 

 

 

 

Part-V 
2. INSTALLATION AND COMMISSIONING 

 

Ordered Link of any Category 
Existing Clause Modified Clause 

Installation & Commissioning Period Installation & Commissioning Period 

Between 50 to 300 Within 8 Weeks Within 10 Weeks 

Between 301 to 600 Within 12 Weeks Within 14 Weeks 

More than 600 Within 16 Weeks Within 18 Weeks 

 

 

 

 



 

   

                          RFP Ref. No: UCO/DIT/3755/2021-22 Date: 21.01.2022                                                       Page: 3 / 4 

 

 

 

OVERSEA BRANCH NAME & BACKHAUL 

 

SOL ID 
Oversea Branch 

Name & Backhaul 
Location Address 

9099 Hongkong Main Hongkong 

UCO Bank 

Hong Kong Branch 

2/F, Astoria Building, 34 Ashley Road, 

T.S.T. Kowloon , Hong Kong 

-- Hongkong BCP Hongkong 

Unit 88 3/F 

Yau Lee Centre No. 45 

Ho Yuen Street, Kwun Tong 

Hong Kong 

9098 Singapore Branch Singapore 

UCO Bank 

Singapore Branch 

Bharat Building, Level -4, Raffles Place,  

Singapore, 048617 

-- 
International 

Backhaul DC 
Bangalore 

UCO Bank, 

C/O TATA Communication Data Centre (VSNL) 

2nd Floor, No: 2, KEB Layout, 

Near Indian Oil Petrol PUMP 

Sanjay Nagar (Geddalahalli) 

Bangalore 560 094, Karnataka. 

 

Landmark : Near Indian Oil petrol pump 

-- 
International 

Backhaul DR 
Kolkata 

UCO Bank, 

Head Office-2, 6th Floor 

3 & 4 DD Block, Sector-1, Saltlake 

Kolkata – 700 064, west Bengal 

 

Landmark : Near City Centre-1 

 



 

   

                          RFP Ref. No: UCO/DIT/3755/2021-22 Date: 21.01.2022                                                       Page: 4 / 4 

 

 

 

UCO Bank 

Honours Your Trust 

 

 

NOTICE TO THE BIDDERS 

                      03.03.2022 

 

Sub: Extension of Bid Submission date in respect of “Request for Proposal (RFP) for Supply, Commissioning, Maintenance & 

Management of MPLS Link on Wired/RF; RFP Ref. No: UCO/DIT/3755/2021-22 Date: 21.01.2022”. 

 

The last date for submission of bid documents for “Request for Proposal (RFP) for Supply, Commissioning, Maintenance & 

Management of MPLS Link on Wired/RF” which was scheduled on 04.03.2022 is hereby extended upto 15.03.2022 (4:00 

P.M.). Technical bids will be opened on 15.03.2022 at 4:30 P.M. 
 

 

 

Department of Information Technology 

Head Office, Kolkata 

 


